Webb County Treasurer

RECAP OF CHECKS TO BE APPROVED

OCTOBER 14, 2014

NUMBER OF CHECKS AMOUNT OF CHECKS
349 $948,793.77
{956) 523-4150 Administration Bldg,
P.O. Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 1110 Washington, Ste. 202

Laredo, Texas 75042 peralpafwebboauntyts goy Laredo, Texas 78040
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Delia Perales

Webb County Treasurer

RATIFICATION OF CHECK TO BE APPROVED
OCTOBER 14, 2014

NUMBER OF CHECK AMOUNT OF CHECK
1 $29,144.25
(956) 523-4150 Administration Bidg.
P.0. Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 1110 Washington, Ste. 202

Laredo, Texas 78042 perilgn@webhoountytsdoy. Laredo, Texas 78040




¢ & ©

o

hl-sz4, O

B30 s Jainsead)

. \&\q :Ag poxooyd

52 1 &8 'HINIWAYE THWLDL
oo SE rel reE 1 T BLNNOZIY WHRE W uod WLoL
SEEEEsTESSoT OO SN NSERERNES=Smes
S2 bl ‘aE BLMIMAYS TV.LOL
O SE fel AT T T LNNEIOW WNYE M04 HIY/SMITHD VLol
(ol T TINI D00 NOILONHLSMOD HHVIG-r o9o9sgz FI0E/ S8/ 6 B&LO9E
O7LFUWDT o Eueg TRUDTIEN 1adguen M TOEN LNNDIOY Wheg
L b —— - - = { === = = ——— —. - = T D ey ey o e = ErEx e
SHd LMY HOw LRNOLE W2IHD Hwh HOGNIA  BHDONSA FAWD AVd #HIW # HIIHD
HWEIIHL HIALSIOTY INZHAYL ANvWLWNGS OO0 ESTT SWIj
D&E0HY F¥1/68786 3L¥A-
1 Iavd INAHIBYNTH T TIHVYNILS IAIT - ALNNOD #g3M




David R. Martinez

e Y e e e e . e e e e S P T 5 e e e, S S s, B i X T I ¥

From: Delia Perales

Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 12:12 PM
To: David R. Martinez

Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR CHECK

Please keep and attach on request, Thanks David.

From: Leroy R. Medford

Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 11:46 AM

To: Della Perales

Cc: Luis Perez Garcia Ill; Martha H. Palacios; Cesar A. Guerra
Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR. CHECK

Mrs, Perales;

| would like to make sure that this contractor (J Starr) receive payment to keep in line with our proposed
timeline schedule that the county approved for his services. The invoice and request to pay has been verified
and now only requires court approval.

As you cah see there was a missed opportunity to place the item on the agenda of the 22™ although it was
attempted. | will be scheduling a special ¢ ct meeting on Friday October 3" and would like to “ratify” the

payment of this invoice mentioned below. ‘
Can you please release the check, subject to ratification?

Thanks in advance,

Leroy Medford

From: Martha H, Palacios

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 4:49 PM
To: Delia Perales

Cc: Leo Flores; Luis Perez Garcia (il

Subject: REQUEST FOR CHECK

Good afterncon:

As per Luis Perez Garcia: The Engineering Department s requesting your assistance to see if anything can be done to
release a check for | Starr Construction in the amount of $29,144.25, This request {#141) was turned in on September
16, 2014 and did not make the September 22 Commissioner Court, At this time this request has been approved at
Auditors and is currently at the Treasure Department, Please inform.

Thank you,




Delia Perales

Webb County Treasurer

SIDE BILLS TO BE APPROVED AT

COMMISSIONER'S COURT MEETING
OCTOBER 14, 2014

VENDOR MARE AMOUMNT DEFARTMENT DESCRIPTION
CLARY BLISINESS MACHINES 5 132.00 C5CD SERVICES

1/4 MILE GRAPHICS 1,105.00 SHERIFF'S GRAPHICS
ATOZTIRE AND BATTERY 397,58 HEADSTART TIRES

AA BUILDERS 2,131,156 ECONOMIC DEVELOP, REHAE
AfBUILDERS AND OSCAR GOMEA ATTY AT LAW 58,162.81 COUNTY ATTORMEY'S SETTLEMENT
AFTERMATH ROOFING CONSTRUCTION 125,512.20 406TH DIST. CRT PROJECT
ALANIS, AMEBER 72.00 JUN PROBATION MILEAGE
ALEN EMBROIDERY 300,00 FIRE & EM35 CAPS
AMDERSON COLLIMEBIA CO., INC. 2,570.50 ROAD & BRIDGE HOT MIX
ANGEL CARE AMBULANCE SERVICE fd, 000,00 FIRE & EMS5 MEDICAL 5WCS
ARCE, JOSE L. 150.00 ClLn2 ATTORMEY FEES
ARCE, 105E L, 150.00 COLRZ ATTORMEY'S FEES
ARCE, JOSE L. S00.00 49TH DIST.CRT ATTORMEY'S FEES
ARGLINDEGLI CIL CO 11, LT, 786.15 GOLF COURSE FUEL
ARGUINDEGLI CHL CO 11, LT, 84757 GOLF COURSE FUEL
ASASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 150.00 BLDG. MAINT, SERVICES
ASASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 65,00 SHERIFF'S SERVICES
ASASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 40.00 SELF HELP SERVICES
AsASH TERMITE & PEST CONTROL 104.00 HEADSTART SERVICES
ALDIO ELECTROMICS, INC 18275 HEADSTART PARTS
ALDITAMATION SERVICES INC a64.00 ALDITOR™S SOFTWARE

B & H PHOTO-MIDED 62.95 JUV PROBATION QBEN
BAXTER, RICHARD 120.00 CP5 REIM: CLOTHING
BRIGGS EQUIPMENT CORP. 1,283.30 HEADSTART ECQUIPBAENT RENTAL
BROMIE BUILDERS 2,556.00 ECONOMIC DEVELO®, REHAB
BROMZE BUILDERS B,254.30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPR. REHAB
BROMZE BUILDERS 740180 ECONOMIC DEVELOP, REHAS
BROMZE BUILDERS 10,728.00 ECONCMIC DEVELOP, REHAB
CANALES, CLARISSA 500,00 COLRE ATTORNEY FEES
CAMNALES, DILVERQ E. 235.00 49TH DIST. CRT. ATTORMEY FEES
CAMALES, PALIL 193.00 CCL#z REIMBURSEMENT
CAsA JUAREZ RESTALRANT 750.37 EL CEMIZC COMM. CTR. SUPPLIES
CASCO INDUSTRIES INC. 1,280.00 FIRE & EMS CLOTHING ITEMS
CASTILLO, JOSE LIS 2,000.00 49TH DIST. CAT. ATTORMEY FEES
CATERPILLAR FINAMCIAL 9,364.16 e SERVICES
COwW GOVERNMENT 254.07 JUY PROBATION SUPPLIES

(956) 523-4150

P.0, Box 593
Laredo, Texas TRO42

Fax (%56) 523-5014
peralesfiweblbeouniyix goy

Administration Bldg.
1110 Washington, Ste, 202
Laredo, Texas 78040




CHICK-FIL-A
CINTAS

CITY OF LAREDC SANITARY LANDEILL

CREDIT CARD CEMTER
CREDIT CARD CEMTER

DE LA WVINA, ANTHONY

DE L& VINA, ANTHONY

DE LA VINA, ANTHONY

JELL MARKETING LP

DELL MARKETING LP

DFLL MARKETING LP
DICKERSOM, JOSEPH MICHAEL
FAN HOLDINGS, LLC

EL COMPETIDHOR

ELLIS, JCAM

ESPINOLA, RLIBEM R,
EXECUTIVE OFFICE SUPPLY
FILEX SYSTEMS INC,
FLOWERS BAKING CO.

G T RISTRIBLUTORS, INC,
GARCIA IR, JULID A,
GARCIA IR, JULIC A,
GARCIA IR, JULIC A,
GARCIA IR, JULIC A,
GARCIA JR,, JULIC A,
GARCIA IR, JULIC A,
GARZA, ERMEST

GARZA, ERNEST

GARZA, MARTHA

GAYLORD BROS INC.
GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS, INC
GONZALEZ ALITO PARTS, INC.
GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS, INC
GONZALEZ, RICHARD JAVIER
GONZALEZ, ROSED
GOVCONNKECTION, INC.
GREENE, Al

GREENE, AL

GREEME, Al

GREEME, AL

GREEME, AL

GREEME, AL

GREENE, AL

GREEME, AL

GREEME, AL

GUILLEN, JESUIS

HERMNAKDEZ, LALRA H. M5, M.A,

HICKEY PEMA ARCHITECTS
HILL COUNTRY YOUTH RANCH
HILLYARD INC,

INFINGTY AIR CONDITIONING
JOMES MECLURE PUBLISH
JFSTARR COMSTRUCTION, INC,
KWK KOPY PRINTING

LABATT FOOD SERVICE
LABATT FOOD SERVICE

76.50
1,002.90
3,033.71
552,53
577.34
800.00
500,00
750,00
2,263.30
6,968.08
27,973.84
440.00
538,35
47.25
1,056.00
220.00
596,05
1,150.00
43.20
5,878.25
750.00
150.00
1,000,00
500,00
BE7.50
537.50
500.00
850.00
98,00
853,00

54,77

77.00
473168
500.00
120,00
723.96
250,00
250.00
250.00
250,00
250.00
150,00
150,00
250.00
250.00
500,00
743.75

50.00

223.44
734,98

1,300.00

177,00
59,147,34
B40.00
48,856.03
450,01

48TH DIST. CRT,
WATER UTILITIES
ROAD B BRIDGE
SHERIFF'S
SHERIFF'S
CCLRZ
COLH2
49TH DIST.CRT.
TAX OFFICE
HEADSTART
LIS,
49TH DIST.CRT.
111TH DIST, CRT,
MEALS ON WHEELS
CS.ED
R
caC.h.
DISTRICT CLERK'S
ELDERLY NUTRITIGMN
CONSTABLE PCT.3
111TH DIST. CRT
CCL#2
CLLH2
CCLe2
111TH DIST, CRT.
497TH 5T, CRT.
COLR2
49TH DIST.CRT
JUV PROBATION
COUNTY CLERK'S
SHERIFF'S
COMSTABLE PCT.1
SHERIFF'S
CCLe2
CPs
CONSTABLE PCT.4
111TH DIST. CRT
3415T DIST. CRT.
49TH DIST. CRT.
3415T DIST. CRT.
48TH DIST.CRT.
111TH DIST.CRT.
111TH DIST.CRT.
CCLe2
CCLR2
48TH DIST. CRT,
IV PROBATION
FIRE & EMS
CPS
BLDG. MAINT.
HEADSTART
459TH DIST. CRT.
EMGINEERING
CEMTRAL JURY
HEADSTART
JUV.PROBATION

TRIAL LUMNCH
LINIFORMS
TRASH PICKUP
CREDIT CHARGES
CREDIT CHARGES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
SOFTWARE
SOFTWARE
SOFTWARE
ATTORNEY'S FEES
REMTAL
SUPPLIES
SERVICES
INSTRUCTOR
SUPPLIES
BINDERS
BREAD
SUPPLIES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
MILEAGE
MATERIALS
PARTS
BATTERY
PARTS
ATTORMEY FEES

LW CHILD WELFARE
LASER IET
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
ATTORMEY FEES
SERVICES
PROJECT

LW CHILD WELFARE
SUPPLIES
COMPRESSOR
ROOKS
SERWICES
SORMSE
FOQD
FOOD




LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LAREDO EMERGENCY MED

LAREDO INDEPEMDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAREDD MAIN STREET

LAREDO MEDICAL CENTER

LAREDD SPRING WATER

LAREDO SPRING WATER

LAREDO SPRING WATER

LAREDO SPRING WATER

LENZ, CYNTHIA PEREZ

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,LLP
LOCAL BORDER SECURITY PROGRAM
LOS JACALES

LOS JACALES RESTAURANT

LOWE'S

MARTIMEZ, LETICIA L.

MARX, TIM

MIRELES, SELINA L.

MOUICA, MELISSA L CPO

MOTOROLA RADIC SUPPORT CENTER
MUMEZ, FELIX

OAK FARMS SAN ANTONID

ORKIN PEST CONTROL LLC

CRKIN PEST CONTROL LLC

ORKIN PEST CONTROL LLC

PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP.

PALACIOS, MARIA DELC

PATRIA INTERNATIONAL QOFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SLIPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIOMAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERMNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATRIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PATEIA INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SUFPLY
PATRIA INTERMNATIOMNAL OFFICE SUPPLY
PEDRAZA, DIAMA

PENA, OSCAR O

PEREZ, CHRISTINA M.

PEREZ, CHRISTINA M.

POWER CARWASH AND DETAIL

POWER CARWASH AND DETAIL INC
POWER CARWASH AND DETAIL INC.

R.C. FOOD SERVICE & PRODUCE, INC.
RAMIREZ TIRE

RAMIREZ TIRE

RAMIREZ TIRE

RAMIREZ TIRE

RECDY ICE CORPORATION

REYES, MOEMI

ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC.
RODRIGUEZ, NORA

SAFE NETWORKING

SALDANA, MELISSA VELIA

SAMES MOTOR CO. INC.

550.00
§25.96
7.,607.25
1,500.00
6,597.95
15.50
28.75
52.94

ES 48
253.04
33,684.60
137.09
271.50
81.25
359.10
15(.00
128.00
446.00
20.00
12,770.76
97.71
1,273.05
31000
485.00
100,00
15,680,564
38.08
G98.00
65.86
238.50
BB5.00
2,632.50
7390
25991
223.30
167,84
374,70
103.50
700.00
500.00
SO0.00
18.00
63.00
18.00
42524
130,00
50.00
150.00
45.00
57000
120,00
308,00
61.60
250.00
500,00
624.70

hJ

SELF-HELP
SHERIFF'S
JUV.PROBATION
EXECUTIVE ADMIN,
SHERIFF'S
CENTRAL JURY
PUBLIC DEFENDERS
COUNTY JUDGE
111TH DIST. CRT.
49TH DIST. CRT.
AUDITOR'S
SHERIFF'S
406TH DIST. CRT.
34157 DIST. CAT.
COMMISSIONER PCT.L
406TH DIST, CRT
CPs
111TH DIsT, CRT
JUN PROBATION
CONSTABLE PCT.3
FIRE & EMS
MEALS ON WHEELS
BLDG. MAINT
GOLF COURSE
FIRE & EMS
ROAD & BRIDGE
CAA
PUBLIC INFORMATION
111TH DIST. CRT
PUBLIC DEFEMDER
PLIRCHASING
SHERIFF'S
CAM
JPPCT.1PL2
HEADSTART
ADMIN SWCS,
ALDITOR'S
JUN PROBATION
111TH DIST.CRT
CCLH2
CCLH1
CSC.h.
COMSTABLE PCT.4
ECONOMIC DEVELOP
HEADSTART
ROAD & BRIDGE
SHERIFF'S
SHERIFF'S
CONSTABLE PCT.3
ROAD & BRIDGE
CP3
TAX OFFICE
HEADSTART
SHERIFF'S
CCLE2
SHERIFF'S

TRAINING CLASS
SERVICES
SERVICES

DONATION
MEDICAL SWC5.
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
SERVICES
COLLECTION FEE
REFUND TO GRANT
BREAKFAST
BREAKFAST
APPLIAMCES
ATTORMEY FEES
LWE CHILD WELFARE
ATTORMEY FEES
MILEAGE
RADID ECUIPMENT
REIMBLRSEMENT
MILK,
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
LEASE
MILEAGE
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SLPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SLPPLIES
MILEAGE
ATTORMEY™S FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTDRNEY FEES
CAaR WASHES
CAR WASHES
CAR WASHES
FOOD
PARTS
PARTS
TIRES
TIRE SERVICES
ICE

LWC CHILD WELFARE
SERVICES
MILEAGE
SERVICES

ATTORMEY FEES
PARTS




SaM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

SANCHEZ JR,, FERNANDO A,

SCOTT MERRIMAN INCORPORATED
SO5A, FAUSTO

S05A, FALISTO

SOULAS, MICHAEL L.

SOUTHERN GOLF PROPERTIES
SOUTHERN GOLF PROPERTIES
SOUTHERN GOLF PROPERTIES
SOUTHWEST KEY PROGRAM S

SOUARE E ENGINEERING

SUMMIT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
TCOLA MEMBERSHIP

TDCAA

TRCI-CIAS CONFERENCE FUND

TELLEZ, JOSE SALVADOR I, P.C.

TELLEZ, JOSE SALVADCR I, P.C,

TELLEZ, JOSE SALVADOR I, P.C.

THE GARCIA FIRM

THE GARCIA FIRM

THE GARCIA FIRM

THE INSTITUTE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS
THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE SASSHINSTITLNTE

THE TREE HOUSE, INC

THE TREE HOUSE, INC

THE TREE HOUSE, INC

TIFFIN, RHONDA

TOM BOWLES DETENTION CENTER
TORTILLAS

TRASHCO

TREVING, AMELIA

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNIVERISTY PRODUCTS INC.

LUPs

Urs

UPS

WALDEZ, DANNY

VILLAFRANCA, VICTOR L,

VILLAFRANCA, VICTOR L.

WERB CO, CHILD WELFARE BOARD
WEBS COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COALITION
WELLS FARGD INS SERVICES USA
WELLS FARGO INS SERVICES UISA
WELLS FARGOD INS SERVICES LISA

WEST CEMTER

ZERTUCHE CONSTRUCTION

ZERTUCHE CONSTRUCTION

VENDORS 198

308.16
45,52
599.52
750.00
B10.00
500.00
500.00
41.45
20.00
57.01
82.68
20,573.58
34,000.00
950.00
180.00
155.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
750,00
BB7.50
675.00
260.00
150,00
700.00
99.00
581.40
§5.00
1,355.80
54,956.00
S8.80
240.00
120.00
,100.00
1,171.00
70.64
BB.03
82.47
£35.58
500.00
340.00
3,556.00
300.00
8,733.76
9,521.00
514,166.00
256.50
66,039.47
16,654,41

5 1,330,183.31

BRUNI COMM, CTR,
COUNTY ATTORNEY
HEADSTART
48TH DIST, CRT
COUNTY CLERK'S
CCL#2
CCLy2
SHERIFF'S
GOLF COURSE
GOLF COURSE
GOLF COURSE
JUV.PROBATION
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
PUBLIC DEFENDERS
DISTRICT ATTORMEY
Ce.CIx
49TH DIST. CRT.
CCLH2
CCLy2
49TH DIST.CRT.
111TH DIST.CRT
A0&6TH DIST.CRT
AUDITOR'S
COUNTY JUDGE
C.5C.D,
BLDG. MAINT,
C5C.0
406TH DIST, CRT
PLANMNING DEPT
SHERIFF'S
MEALS ON WHEELS
HEADSTART
CPs
JUV.PROBATION
ML
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
PURCHASING
COUNTY JUDGE
CCLRz
3415T DIST.CRT,
CENTRAL JURY
JUV.PROBATION
ADMIN SVCS.
ADMIN SVCS.
ADMIN SVCS.
45TH DIST, CRT.
ENGINEERING
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S

FOOD
FOOOD
SUPPLIES
ATTORMEY FEES
BINDERS
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
FINGER PRINTS
RUG
PARTS
WITTEK
PROGRAM
SERVICES
WIRES
MEMBERSHIPS
MEMBERSHIPS
CERTIFICATION
ATTORMNEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORNEY FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ATTORMEY'S FEES
MEMBERSHIPS
COMNFERENCE
SERVICES
INK
TOMNERS
1N
REIMBLRSEMENT
MANDAYS
FOOD
SERVICES
LWC CHILD WELFARE
SOFTWARE
MATERIALS
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
TRAVEL EXP
ATTORMEY FEES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
CONTRIBUTIONS
COMFERENCE
POLICY RENEWAL
POLICY RENEWAL
POLICY RENEWAL
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES




Delia Perales

Webb County Treasurer

RATIFICATION OF PAYROLL FOR PAY DAY OF

SEPTEMBER 26, 2014 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$3,615,445.53 AND OCTOBER 10, 2014
$3,577,128.39

(950} 523-4150 Administration Bldg.
PO Box 593 Fax (956) 523-5014 L1110 Washington, Ste. 202
Laredo, Texas THO42 perataswebboountyts gov Laredo, Texas 78040




